HA16114P/PJ/FP/FPJ, HA16120FP/FPJ
Switching Regulator for Chopper Type DC/DC Converter
Description
The HA16114P/FP/FPJ and HA16120FP/FPJ are single-channel PWM switching regulator controller ICs
suitable for chopper-type DC/DC converters.  Integrated totem-pole output circuits enable these ICs to
drive the gate of a power MOSFET directly.  The output logic of the HA16120 is designed to control a
DC/DC step-up (boost) converter using an N-channel power MOS FET.  The output logic of the HA16114
is designed to control a DC/DC step-down (buck) converter or inverting converter using a P-channel power

• Soft start and quick shut function
Note: The reference voltage 2.5 V is under the condition of VIN ≥ 4.5 V.
Ordering Information
Hitachi Control ICs for Chopper-Type DC/DC Converters
Product Channel Control Functions Overcurrent
Channels Number No. Step-Up Step-Down Inverting Output Circuits Protection
Dual HA17451 Ch 1 ❍ ❍ ❍ Open collector SCP with timer (latch)
Ch 2 ❍ ❍ ❍
Single HA16114 — — ❍ ❍ Totem pole Pulse-by-pulse
HA16120 — ❍ — — power MOS FET current limiter and
Dual HA16116 Ch 1 — ❍ ❍ driver intermittent operation
Ch 2 — ❍ — by on/off timer
HA16121 Ch 1 — ❍ ❍
Ch 2 ❍ — —
HA16114P/PJ/FP/FPJ, HA16120FP/FPJ
3
Pin Arrangement